

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 117 OF 2026

Shaikh Rasul Shaikh Lalkha

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr.Ranjit Jadhav, for the Applicant (Through V.C.)

Ms.Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Rahul Gaikwad, PC, Yeola Taluka Police Station, Nashik Rural.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.11
11:55:09 +0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 17th March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)